
 

Fatima College, Madurai – 625 018. 

Courses offered by the Dept. of History 

 (2020-2021) 

(I ,II&III year) 

 

 

SEM 

 

SUB. CODE 

 

TITLE OF THE 

PAPER 

NO. 

OF  

HRS 

NO OF 

CREDITS 

 

INT 

 

EXT 

 

TOT 

 

I 

19TLC1 General Tamil- 

இக்காலஇலக்கியம் 

5 3 40 60 100 

19ELC1 

 

Basic Communicative 

English, 

 Intermediate 

Communicative English 

and Advanced 

Communicative English 

5 

 

3 

 

40 60 100 

 

19H1CC1 

 

History of Ancient India 

upto 900 A.D. 

6 

 

4 

 

40 60 100 

 

19H1CC2 

 

History of the World 

Upto 1453 A.D  

6 

 

4 

 

40 60 100 

 

19H1AC1 

 

South Indian Art and 

Architecture 

5 

 

5 

 

40 60 100 

 

19H1NME1 

 

Indian National 

Movement 

2 

 

2 

 

40 60 100 

19G1VE1 Value Education    

 

1 1 40 60 100 

Total 30     



 

 

 

II 

19TLC2 General Tamil -

பக்திஇலக்கியம் 

5 3 40 60 100 

19ELC2 

 

English for Effective 

Communication, 

English for 

Empowerment and 

English for Creative 

Writing 

5 

 

3 

 

40 60 100 

 

19H2CC3 

 

 

History of Medieval 

India  (A.D 900 – A.D 

1707) 

6 

 

 

4 

 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

 

19H2CC4 History of the World 

Since 1453 A.D  

6 4 40 

 

 

60 100 

19H2AC2 

 

History of Madurai 5 

 

5 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19H2NME2 

 

Indian National 

Movement 

2 

 

2 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19G2VE1 Value Education 

 

1 1 40 60 100 

Total 30     

III 

 

 

19TLC3 General Tamil -

காப்பியம் 

5 3 40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19ELC3 

 

English for Digital Era 5 

 

3 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 



19H3CC5 

 

Early Modern  India 

(1707–1858 A.D) 

6 

 

4 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19H3CC6 

 

History of Japan Since 

1853 A. D.  

6 

 

4 

  

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19H3AC3 

 

Constitutions of 

England and USA 

5 

 

5 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

 19H3SB1 

 

  Office Automation 2 2 40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19G3EE1 

 

Environmental 

Education 

 

1 1 40 

 

 

60 100 

 

 Total 30     

IV 19TLC4 General Tamil -

சங்கஇலக்கியம்  

5 3 40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19ELC4 

 

English for Integrated 

Development 

5 

 

3 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19H4CC7 

 

Modern  India (From 

1858- 1947A.D) 

6 

 

4 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

19H4CC8 

 

History of Europe                 

( A.D 1789 to A.D 

1914) 

6 

 

4 

 

40 

 

60 100 



 

19H4AC4 

 

Modern Governments 5 

 

5 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

19H4SB2 Eco Tourism 

 

2 

 

2 40 

 

 

60 100 

19G4EE2 

 

Environmental 

Education 

1 

 

1 

 

40 

 

 

60 100 

 

 Total                                                   30     

 

 

SEM  

 

SUB. CODE  

 

TITLE OF THE PAPER  

NO. OF   

HRS  

NO OF  
CRTS  

 

TEST  

 

ASS  

 

Quiz  

 

INT  

 

EXT  

 

TOT  

V H5CC9  Contemporary 

India (From 

A.D.1947 to A.D 

2009)                       

 

6  

 

5  

 

15  

 

5  

 

5  

 

25  

 

75  

 

100  

H5CC10 Historiography  

 

6  

 

5 15 5 5 25 75 100 

H5CC11 History of Tamil 

Nadu 

(From.AD1800 - 

AD2006 )  

 

6  

 

5 15 5 5 25 75 100 

H5ME1  

 

Tourism  

 

5  

 

5 15 5 5 25 75 100 

H5SB3 Introduction to 

Archeology 

2  2 30 10 10 50 50 100 



(Skill Based - III)  

 

 

H5SB4 Ind. Hist. for 

Com. Exams 

(Skill Based - IV) 

 

2  

 

2 30 10 10 50 50 100 

 Library   3        

 Total         

VI H6CC12 International 

Relations (From 

A. D.1914  - AD 

2000 .)    

6  

 

5  

 

15  

 

5  

 

5  

 

25  

 

75  

 

100  

H6CC13 History of USA 

(From A.D.1776 

– AD 1969 )  

 

6  

 

5  

 

15  

 

5  

 

5  

 

25  

 

75  

 

100  

H6ME2 Women Through 

the Ages in India  

5 5 15  

 

5  

 

5  

 

25  

 

75  

 

100  

H6ME3  

 

Museology 5 5 15  

 

5  

 

5  

 

25  

 

75  

 

100  

H6SB5  

 

Archives 

Keeping (Skill 

Based - V)  

2  

 

2 30 10 10 50 50 100 

H6SB6 Ind.Geography 

for Com.Exams 

(Skill Based VI) 

2  

 

2 30 10 10 50 50 100 

 Library  4        

 Project & viva          

 Part V   

 

 1       

 TOTAL 30        

 



 

I B.A HISTORY 

SEMESTER – II 

For those who joined in 2019 onwards  

 

 

COURSEDESCRIPTION 

    This course highlights the history of Madurai from Sangam age to Madurai    

in Indian freedom struggle.  

 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

 To enlighten the students about Madurai and its rulers. 

 To understand the social, economic and religious conditions of 

Madurai during the Sangam Age.  

 To bring out the condition of Madurai during the Muslim conquest and 

the role of Madurai in the Freedom Movement. 

UNITS 

UNIT I:  Sangam period                                                        [15 HRS] 
 
Sangam Pandyas - Social Condition – Economic life -Religious life. 

 
UNIT II:  The FirstPandya & Second Pandya Empire              [15 HRS] 
 

Political History – Social condition – Madurai during the Second Pandyan 
Empire-  Political History – Social Condition. 

 
UNIT III:  Muslim Conquests                                                 [10 HRS] 
 

Malik Kafur - Muhmmad bin Tughlaq - effects - Madurai Sultanate. 
 
UNIT IV:  Nayaks Period                                                        [15 HRS] 

 

PROGRAM

ME CODE 

COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE TITLE 

CATEGOR

Y 

HRS/

WEEK 

CREDIT

S 

UAHI 19H2AC2 

 
HISTORY OF 

MADURAI   

 

 

ALLIED 

CORE 

 

5 5 

deanroom
Typewritten text
OLD



Madurai under the Nayaks-Vishwanatha Nayak-Thirumalai Nayak – 
Chokanatha Nayak – Rani Mangammal -Cultural Contribution: Art –

Architecture- Literature. 
 

 
 
UNIT V:  Madurai under the British                                        [20 HRS] 

 
Contribution of Christian missionaries to Tamil language and literature - 
Role of Madurai in the Freedom Struggle.Freedom fighters in Madurai-

Mayandi Bharathi-George Joseph-Vaitheyanatha Iyer-NMR Suburaman. 
 

TEXT BOOK: 

1. Material prepared by the Department. 

 

REFERENCE BOOKS: 

1. Percy Brown: Indian Architecture Buddhist and Hindu Architecture,  

Tarapore Vala Publication, Bombay, 1968.  
2. Sastri K.A. N., AHistory of South India from Pre historic Times to the  

fall of    Vijaya Nagar,  South India Saiva Sddhantha Works  

Publishing Society, Madras,1958. 
3. Sastri K.A.N., The Pandya Kingdom:From the earliest Times to the  

Sixteenth century,Swathi Publications, Madras, 1972. 
4. Subramanian N.,Sangam Polity: The Administration and Social life of  
the Sangam Tamils,Asia Publishing House, Bombay, 1966. 

5. Subramanian N., History of Tamilnadu, Koodal Publishers, Madurai,  

1990. 
6. Pillai K.K., Tamizhaha Varalarum Panpadum, International Institute of  

Tamil Studies, Chennai, 2004. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

I B.A HISTORY 

SEMESTER – II 

For those who joined in 2019 onwards  

 

 

COURSEDESCRIPTION 

    This course highlights the history of Madurai from Sangam age to Madurai    

in Indian freedom struggle.  

 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

 To enlighten the students about Madurai and its rulers. 

 To understand the social, economic and religious conditions of 

Madurai during the Sangam Age.  

 To bring out the condition of Madurai during the Muslim conquest and 

the role of Madurai in the Freedom Movement. 

UNITS 

UNIT I:  Sangam period                                                        [15 HRS] 

 
Sangam Pandyas - Social Condition – Economic life -Religious life. 

 

UNIT II:  The FirstPandya & Second Pandya Empire              [15 HRS] 
 
Political History – Social condition – Madurai during the Second Pandyan 

Empire-  Political History – Social Condition. 
 

UNIT III:  Muslim Conquests                                                 [10 HRS] 
 
Malik Kafur - Muhmmad bin Tughlaq - effects - Madurai Sultanate. 

 
UNIT IV:  Nayaks Period                                                        [15 HRS] 

 

PROGRAM
ME CODE 

COURSE 
CODE 

COURSE TITLE 
CATEGOR

Y 
HRS/
WEEK 

CREDIT
S 

UAHI 19H2AC2 

 

HISTORY OF 
MADURAI   

 

 

ALLIED 

CORE 

 

5 5 

5% 

deanroom
Typewritten text
NEW



Madurai under the Nayaks-Vishwanatha Nayak-Thirumalai Nayak – 
Chokanatha Nayak – Rani Mangammal -Cultural Contribution: Art –

Architecture- Literature. 
 

 
 
UNIT V:  Madurai under the British                                        [20 HRS] 

 
Contribution of Christian missionaries to Tamil language and literature - 
Role of Madurai in the Freedom Struggle.Freedom fighters in Madurai-

Mayandi Bharathi-George Joseph-Vaitheyanatha Iyer-NMR Suburaman. 
 

UNIT –VI  DYNAMISM 

Discuss about making Madurai as a Smart City. 

TEXT BOOK: 

1. Material prepared by the Department. 

 

REFERENCE BOOKS: 

1. Percy Brown: Indian Architecture Buddhist and Hindu Architecture,  

Tarapore Vala Publication, Bombay, 1968.  
2. Sastri K.A. N., AHistory of South India from Pre historic Times to the  
fall of    Vijaya Nagar,  South India Saiva Sddhantha Works  

Publishing Society, Madras,1958. 
3. Sastri K.A.N., The Pandya Kingdom:From the earliest Times to the  
Sixteenth century,Swathi Publications, Madras, 1972. 

4. Subramanian N.,Sangam Polity: The Administration and Social life of  
the Sangam Tamils,Asia Publishing House, Bombay, 1966. 
5. Subramanian N., History of Tamilnadu, Koodal Publishers, Madurai,  

1990. 
6. Pillai K.K., Tamizhaha Varalarum Panpadum, International Institute of  

Tamil Studies, Chennai, 2004. 
 

 

 

 

 

5% 


