

# Fatima College, Madurai – 625 018.

# **Courses offered by the Dept. of History**

(2020-2021)

# (I ,II&III year)

EM	SUB. CODE	TITLE OF THE PAPER	NO. OF HRS	NO OF CREDITS	INT	EXT	тот
I	19TLC1	General Tamil- இக்காலஇலக்கியம்	5	3	40	60	100
1	19ELC1	Basic Communicative English, Intermediate Communicative English and Advanced Communicative English	5	3	40	60	100
	19H1CC1	History of Ancient India upto 900 A.D.	6	4	40	60	100
	19H1CC2	History of the World Upto 1453 A.D	6	4	40	60	100
	19H1AC1	South Indian Art and Architecture	5	5	40	60	100
	19H1NME1	Indian National Movement	2	2	40	60	100
	19G1VE1	Value Education	1	1	40	60	100
		Total	30				

	19TLC2	General Tamil - பக்திஇலக்கியம்	5	3	40	60	100
II	19ELC2	English for Effective Communication, English for Empowerment and English for Creative Writing	5	3	40	60	100
	19H2CC3	History of Medieval India (A.D 900 – A.D 1707)	6	4	40	60	100
	19H2CC4	History of the World Since 1453 A.D	6	4	40	60	100
	19H2AC2	History of Madurai	5	5	40	60	100
	19H2NME2	Indian National Movement	2	2	40	60	100
	19G2VE1	Value Education	1	1	40	60	100
		Total	30				
III	19TLC3	General Tamil - காப்பியம்	5	3	40	60	100
	19ELC3	English for Digital Era	5	3	40	60	100

	19H3CC5	Early Modern India (1707–1858 A.D)	6	4	40	60	100
	19H3CC6	History of Japan Since 1853 A. D.	6	4	40	60	100
	19Н3АС3	Constitutions of England and USA	5	5	40	60	100
	19H3SB1	Office Automation	2	2	40	60	100
	19G3EE1	Environmental Education	1	1	40	60	100
		Total	30				
IV	19TLC4	General Tamil - சங்கஇலக்கியம்	5	3	40	60	100
	19ELC4	English for Integrated Development	5	3	40	60	100
	19H4CC7	Modern India (From 1858- 1947A.D)	6	4	40	60	100
	19H4CC8	History of Europe (A.D 1789 to A.D 1914)	6	4	40	60	100

19H4AC4	Modern Governments	5	5	40	60	100
19H4SB2	Eco Tourism	2	2	40	60	100
19G4EE2	Environmental Education	1	1	40	60	100
	Total	30				

SEM	SUB. CODE	TITLE OF THE PAPER	NO. OF HRS	NO OF CRTS	TEST	ASS	Quiz	INT	EXT	тот
V	H5CC9	Contemporary India (From A.D.1947 to A.D 2009)	6	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H5CC10	Historiography	6	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H5CC11	History of Tamil Nadu (From.AD1800 - AD2006)	6	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H5ME1	Tourism	5	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H5SB3	Introduction to Archeology	2	2	30	10	10	50	50	100

		(Skill Based - III)								
	H5SB4	Ind. Hist. for	2	2	30	10	10	50	50	100
	1133134	Com. Exams (Skill Based - IV)	2	2	30	10	10	30	30	100
		Library	3							
		Total								
VI	H6CC12	International Relations (From A. D.1914 - AD 2000 .)	6	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H6CC13	History of USA (From A.D.1776 – AD 1969)	6	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H6ME2	Women Through the Ages in India	5	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	Н6МЕ3	Museology	5	5	15	5	5	25	75	100
	H6SB5	Archives Keeping (Skill Based - V)	2	2	30	10	10	50	50	100
	H6SB6	Ind.Geography for Com.Exams (Skill Based VI)	2	2	30	10	10	50	50	100
		Library	4							
		Project & viva								
		Part V		1						
		TOTAL	30							

## I B.A HISTORY SEMESTER - II

## For those who joined in 2019 onwards

PROGRAM	COURSE	COURSE TITLE	CATEGOR	HRS/	CREDIT
ME CODE	CODE		Y	WEEK	S
UAHI	19H2AC2	HISTORY OF MADURAI	ALLIED CORE	5	5

### COURSEDESCRIPTION

This course highlights the history of Madurai from Sangam age to Madurai in Indian freedom struggle.

### **COURSE OBJECTIVES**

- To enlighten the students about Madurai and its rulers.
- To understand the social, economic and religious conditions of Madurai during the Sangam Age.
- To bring out the condition of Madurai during the Muslim conquest and the role of Madurai in the Freedom Movement.

### UNITS

### UNIT I: Sangam period

[15 HRS]

Sangam Pandyas - Social Condition - Economic life -Religious life.

### UNIT II: The FirstPandya & Second Pandya Empire

[15 HRS]

Political History – Social condition – Madurai during the Second Pandyan Empire- Political History – Social Condition.

### **UNIT III: Muslim Conquests**

[10 HRS]

Malik Kafur - Muhmmad bin Tughlaq - effects - Madurai Sultanate.

### **UNIT IV: Nayaks Period**

[15 HRS]

Madurai under the Nayaks-Vishwanatha Nayak-Thirumalai Nayak – Chokanatha Nayak – Rani Mangammal -Cultural Contribution: Art – Architecture- Literature.

### UNIT V: Madurai under the British

[20 HRS]

Contribution of Christian missionaries to Tamil language and literature - Role of Madurai in the Freedom Struggle.Freedom fighters in Madurai-Mayandi Bharathi-George Joseph-Vaitheyanatha Iyer-NMR Suburaman.

### **TEXT BOOK:**

1. Material prepared by the Department.

### REFERENCE BOOKS:

- 1. Percy Brown: *Indian Architecture Buddhist and Hindu Architecture*, Tarapore Vala Publication, Bombay, 1968.
- 2. Sastri K.A. N., **AHistory of South India from Pre historic Times to the fall of Vijaya Nagar, South India** Saiva Sddhantha Works Publishing Society, Madras, 1958.
- 3. Sastri K.A.N., The Pandya Kingdom:From the earliest Times to the Sixteenth century, Swathi Publications, Madras, 1972.
- 4. Subramanian N., Sangam Polity: **The Administration and Social life of the Sangam Tamils**, Asia Publishing House, Bombay, 1966.
- 5. Subramanian N., *History of Tamilnadu, Koodal Publishers*, Madurai, 1990.
- 6. Pillai K.K., *Tamizhaha Varalarum Panpadum*, International Institute of Tamil Studies, Chennai, 2004.

# I B.A HISTORY SEMESTER - II



### For those who joined in 2019 onwards

PROGRAM	COURSE	COURSE TITLE	CATEGOR	HRS/	CREDIT
ME CODE	CODE		Y	WEEK	S
UAHI	19H2AC2	HISTORY OF MADURAI	ALLIED CORE	5	5

### COURSEDESCRIPTION

This course highlights the history of Madurai from Sangam age to Madurai in Indian freedom struggle.

### **COURSE OBJECTIVES**

- To enlighten the students about Madurai and its rulers.
- To understand the social, economic and religious conditions of Madurai during the Sangam Age.
- To bring out the condition of Madurai during the Muslim conquest and the role of Madurai in the Freedom Movement.

### UNITS

### UNIT I: Sangam period

[15 HRS]

Sangam Pandyas - Social Condition - Economic life -Religious life.

## UNIT II: The FirstPandya & Second Pandya Empire

[15 HRS]

Political History – Social condition – Madurai during the Second Pandyan Empire- Political History – Social Condition.

### **UNIT III: Muslim Conquests**

[10 HRS]

Malik Kafur - Muhmmad bin Tughlaq - effects - Madurai Sultanate.

### **UNIT IV: Nayaks Period**

[15 HRS]

Madurai under the Nayaks-Vishwanatha Nayak-Thirumalai Nayak – Chokanatha Nayak – Rani Mangammal -Cultural Contribution: Art – Architecture- Literature.

### UNIT V: Madurai under the British

[20 HRS]

Contribution of Christian missionaries to Tamil language and literature - Role of Madurai in the Freedom Struggle. Freedom fighters in Madurai-Mayandi Bharathi-George Joseph-Vaitheyanatha Iyer-NMR Suburaman.

### UNIT -VI DYNAMISM

Discuss about making Madurai as a Smart City.

5%

#### **TEXT BOOK:**

1. Material prepared by the Department.

### REFERENCE BOOKS:

- 1. Percy Brown: *Indian Architecture Buddhist and Hindu Architecture*, Tarapore Vala Publication, Bombay, 1968.
- 2. Sastri K.A. N., AHistory of South India from Pre historic Times to the fall of Vijaya Nagar, South India Saiva Sddhantha Works Publishing Society, Madras, 1958.
- 3. Sastri K.A.N., The Pandya Kingdom:From the earliest Times to the Sixteenth century, Swathi Publications, Madras, 1972.
- 4. Subramanian N., Sangam Polity: **The Administration and Social life of the Sangam Tamils**, Asia Publishing House, Bombay, 1966.
- 5. Subramanian N., *History of Tamilnadu, Koodal Publishers*, Madurai, 1990.
- 6. Pillai K.K., *Tamizhaha Varalarum Panpadum*, International Institute of Tamil Studies, Chennai, 2004.

Dr. J. SARAL EVANGELIN, M.A.,M.Phil.,Ph.D., Assistant Professor & Head Department of History FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

La Chrogelin

MADURAI-625 018